506178941 07/30/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6225679

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NIRALI R. BHATT	07/23/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ECI PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC
Street Address:	5311 NW 35TH TERRACE
City:	FORT LAUDERDALE
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33309

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16920532

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)355-6501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4123556271

Email: piuspatents@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: K&L GATES LLP - MARK R. LESLIE

Address Line 1: 210 SIXTH AVENUE Address Line 2: **K&L GATES CENTER**

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222-2613

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	190117
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK R. LESLIE
SIGNATURE:	/Mark R. Leslie/
DATE SIGNED:	07/30/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=190117-Executed-Assignment-#page1.tif source=190117-Executed-Assignment-#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 053350 FRAME: 0556** 506178941

503385048 v2

PATENT REEL: 053350 FRAME: 0557

(Assignment of Invention-page 1)

Attorney Docket No.: 190117

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority both in the United States and in all foreign countries and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, non-provisional, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal on the date(s) indicated below.

WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was checked above.

Nirali R. Bhatt	New The second	04 23 24
(type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
□ Nota	rization or Legalization Page Added.	

(Assignment of Invention-page 2) 503385048 v2